                                                                     Datasheet
                               January, 2013 Rev. 1.0                                  1/8
©2013 Shaoxing Devechip Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                   www.sdc-semi.com
Single-Phase Full-Wave Motor Driver for Fan Motor                             SDC11556
General Description
The SDC11556 is a single phase DC fan motor driver IC. It
is optimal for use in applications that require
miniaturization and low noise. The driver includes lock

.
Figure 2. Functional Block Diagram
Ordering Information
SDC11556
Circuit Type
Package
MSOP-8: M
E1: Pb-free
G1: Halogen-free
TR: Tape
Blank: Tube
X X - X
Package
Temperature
Range
Part Number Marking ID Packing
Type
MSOP-8 -40°C~85°C
Pb-free Halogen-free Pb-free Halogen-free
SDC11556MTR-E1 SDC11556MTR-G1 1556 1556G Tape
SDC11556M-E1 SDC11556M-G1 1556 1556G Tube
                                                                     Datasheet
                               January, 2013 Rev. 1.0                                  3/8
©2013 Shaoxing Devechip Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                   www.sdc-semi.com
Single-Phase Full-Wave Motor Driver for Fan Motor                             SDC11556
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note: Stresses greater than those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause
permanent damage to the device.)
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Maximum supply voltage VCCMAX - 7 V